506420131 12/23/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6466888

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEAS	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
	Name	Name					
BMO HARRIS BANK N.				12/21/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	S-TEC	FEC CORPORATION					
Street Address:	C/O MC	C/O MOOG INC.					
Internal Address:	400 JAN	400 JAMISON ROAD					
City:	ELMA						
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	14059						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	GTotal: 4						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		7430460					
Patent Number: 657		6573841	3841				
Patent Number: 698		985091					
Application Number:		62211238					
	i						
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		716)849-0349					
		the e-mail ad					
	nrovided		dress first; if that is				
using a fax number, if	-						
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	-	; if that is uns	successful, it will be				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:		; <i>if that is uns</i> 716.856.4000	nruss.com				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:		; <i>if that is uns</i> 716.856.4000 watt@hodgso	nruss.com				
using a fax number, if	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	; <i>if that is uns</i> 716.856.4000 watt@hodgso RACHEL S. W HODGSON RI	nruss.com				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		; if that is uns 716.856.4000 watt@hodgso RACHEL S. W HODGSON RI 140 PEARL S ⁻	nruss.com ATT JSS LLP	sent via US			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	- 	; if that is uns 716.856.4000 watt@hodgso RACHEL S. W HODGSON RI 140 PEARL S ⁻	nruss.com ATT JSS LLP FREET, SUITE 100	sent via US			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	; if that is uns 716.856.4000 watt@hodgso RACHEL S. W HODGSON RI 140 PEARL S 3UFFALO, NE	nruss.com ATT JSS LLP FREET, SUITE 100	sent via US			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	UMBER:	; if that is uns 716.856.4000 watt@hodgso RACHEL S. W HODGSON RI 140 PEARL S ⁻ BUFFALO, NE 031407. RACHE	nruss.com ATT JSS LLP FREET, SUITE 100 W YORK 14202-4040	sent via US			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	; if that is uns 716.856.4000 watt@hodgso RACHEL S. W HODGSON RI 140 PEARL S ⁻ BUFFALO, NE 031407. RACHE	nruss.com ATT JSS LLP FREET, SUITE 100 W YORK 14202-4040 01842 _ S. WATT . watt#46186/	sent via US			

source=Genesys - Patent Release#page1.tif source=Genesys - Patent Release#page2.tif source=Genesys - Patent Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054839 FRAME: 0180

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of this <u>21st</u> day of December, 2020, by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of S-TEC CORPORATION, a Texas corporation and GENESYS AEROSYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "<u>Companies</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Companies in favor of Agent in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security Interest - Patents, dated as of October 14, 2016, executed by Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2016 at Reel/Frame 040074/0167.

[Signature Page Follows]

3630.209 PATENT REEL: 054839 FRAME: 0181

12238856v1 12/14/2020 12:20 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

7 Li OV ~ By: 🖉

Name: Michael Robins Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

Patents

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER/PATENT APPLICATION	DATE	OWNER
Method for Determining	7430460	9/30/08	S-TEC Corporation dba
Roll Rate Gyro Bias in an			Genesys Aerosystems
Attitude Heading Reference			
System			
Glide Range Depiction for	6573841	6/3/03	Genesys Aerosystems, Inc.
Electronic Flight			
Instrument Displays			
Electronic Flight	6985091	1/10/06	Genesys Aerosystems, Inc.
Instrument Displays			
Method for Customizing	62/211238	8/28/15	Genesys Aerosystems, Inc.
Software Functionality with			
a Configuration File			

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 054839 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 12/23/2020